PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Sang Suk Yang	06/16/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hyundai Motor Company					
Street Address:	231 Yangjae-Dong, Seocho-Ku					
City:	Seoul					
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12143449

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4154421748

Email: jstillwell@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Morgan Lewis & Bockius, LLP

Address Line 1: One Market, Spear Street Tower

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-1126

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 060944-5336

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas D. Kohler

Total Attachments: 1 source=assign#page1.tif

540.00 121

PATENT REEL: 021130 FRAME: 0301

ASSIGNMENT

gu, Uni	Suwo ted St	n-city, Gyeon	YANG, SAN ggi-do, Korca,	IG SUK, ASSIGN , is the inventor o	IOR, citizen of of the invention	Korea, in for	residing at 102 which I have	2-703, Sams executed a	ung Apt. Yu a application	iljeon-dong, Jangar n for a Patent of th
逐	whic	h is executed o	n June	16, 2008		□even (late herewith	or		
B	whic	h is identified	by Morgan, L	ewis & Bockius LI	LP docket no	060944-	5336			
		h was filed on	_							
and	(App WHI	elication number BREAS, HYU	ndal mot	r attorney, Thomafiled OR COMPANY crest in, to and unc) the filing of 231, Yan	date and gjae-dor	l application r	umber of sa a. Seoul. K	to insert here id applicatio orea, ASSIC	e in parentheses n when known. SNEE is desirous o
			AUTOM	ATIC TRANSMIS	SSION FOR V	EHIÇLE	S			
thesenticon app whi such don incl	sidera se pres re rightinuat lication ch ma h appl he Un nestic uding	ation, the receip sents do hereby ht, title and inti- ions thereof, at ons for industr ay hereafter be lications and the lications and the laws of the co- , without limit	of which is lost of which is lost of which, assign, to are all Patents ial property period for said to claim to interpret in which atton, patents,	hereby acknowled ransfer and set over a consideration and set of the United State of the United State of the United Including invention in any n for the same the Convention for the any such applications.	ged, I, the said er, unto the said invention, and tes which may ng, without lin country or con- priority rights the Protection of tion is filed, as eventors' certifi	ASSIGNA ASSIGNATION ASSIGNATIO	NOR, have so NEE, its succ United States ed thereon an all application oreign to the from said Uni- frial Property, applicable; an I designs whi	Id, assigned, essors, legal application dall reissue ons for pate United State are any other dall forms och may be a	transferred representati and all divis and extens ints, utility in s, together v oplication un ar internation of industrial	good and valuable and set over, and by ves and assigns, our sions, renewals an ions thereof; and a nodels, and design with the right to fill der the Patent Law all agreement or the property protection aid invention in an
pro	count	try or countries	s foreign to th ns as aforesai	e United States, v id, to issue the sa	vhose duty it is	s to issue	patents or ot	her evidence	e or forms of	and any Official of f industrial propert ives and assigns, i
exc	cuted,	AND I HERE and will not e	BY covenant recute, any ag	and agree that I breement in conflic	nave full right t herewith.	to conve	y the entire i	nterest here	in assigned,	and that I have no
exe the	resenta cute a said / ntries.	atives and assi Il divisional, c ASSIGNEE, its	gns, any facts ontinuing, reis successors, l	known to us resp ssue and foreign a	ecting said inv applications, m es and assigns	ention, a ake all r , to obta	nd testify in a ightful oaths, in and enforc	any legal pro and general e proper pro	oceeding, signly do everytotection for s	s successors, lega in all lawful papers hing possible to aic said invention in al
Date	; <u> </u>	Júne	16	, 2008	YANG, SAN	G SUK	YANG	SANG-	suk	L.S.
State	. of			_ _	·				<u> </u>	
Stau	2 01) SS.:							
Cou	nty of	Korea	•							
		On		2008 before me,	<u> </u>		, Notary I	ublic, persona	lly appeared _	e within instrument and
ackn perse	owledg	ged to me that h	c/she/they execu	me on the basis of sat ted the same in his/ the person(s) acted, ex	her/their authoriz	ed capacit	person(s) whos y(ies), and that	e name(s) is st by his/her/the	bscribed to the ir signature(s)	e within instrument and on the instrument th
		WITNESS my		•					·	
					_					

RECORDED: 06/20/2008

PATENT REEL: 021130 FRAME: 0302